number of our outstanding ordinary shares. As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share is calculated after giving

effect to the issuance of ordinary shares in the form of ADSs by us in this offering. Dilution is determined by subtracting the

net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately upon the completion of this offering from the public offering price per

ordinary share.

Without taking into account any other changes in such net tangible book value after June 30, 2017, other than giving

effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from our sale of ADSs in this offering, assuming a public offering price of

$27.50 per ADS based on the closing price of our ADSs on October 23, 2017 after deduction of estimated underwriting

discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value at June 30,

2017 would have been approximately $7.06 per ordinary share and $3.53 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in

net tangible book value of $3.64 per ordinary share and $1.82 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in

net tangible book value of $47.94 per ordinary share and $23.97 per ADS to you, or 87.2%. The following table illustrates this

dilution to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering:

Per

ordinary

share
Per

ADS

Assumed public offering price .....  $55.00 $27.50

Actual net tangible book value as of June 30, 2017 .....  3.42 1.71

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors in this offering .....  3.64 1.82

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2017 after giving effect to this offering.....  7.06 3.53

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors .....  $47.94 $23.97

The dilution information discussed above is illustrative only and will change based on the actual public offering price

and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of

$27.50 per ADS would increase (decrease) our as adjusted net tangible book value by $0.14 per ordinary share and $0.07 per

ADS, assuming no change to the aggregate amount of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus

supplement and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us.